Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniela E. Costantini	04/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACI International
Street Address:	844 Moraga Drive
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90049

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29246549

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)586-7940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: laipmail@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher Darrow

Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 400E

Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53221-030000 R020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher Darrow

Total Attachments: 2

source=AClassign#page1.tif source=AClassign#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017510 FRAME: 0933

500096769

X 840,00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **DANIELA E. COSTANTINI**, with an address at 844 Moraga Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90049, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented an ornamental design for a **SIDE ELEMENT OF A SHOE UPPER**, for which an application for a Letters Patent is filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, **ACI INTERNATIONAL** is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 844 Moraga Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90049, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to document its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, acknowledge that I have transferred and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

I do hereby acknowledge that I have agreed, and do hereby agree, that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

LA-FS1\396763v01\53221.030000

PATENT REEL: 017510 FRAME: 0934

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

LA-FS1\396763v01\53221.030000

RECORDED: 04/21/2006

PATENT